1
®
FN7306.3
EL5175, EL5375
550MHz Differential Line Receivers
The EL5175 and EL5375 are single
and triple high bandwidth amplifiers
designed to extract the difference

• Reception of analog signals in a noisy environment
Pinouts
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER PACKAGE
TAPE &
REEL PKG. DWG. #
EL5175IS 8-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL5175IS-T7 8-Pin SO 7” MDP0027
EL5175IS-T13 8-Pin SO 13” MDP0027
EL5175IY 8-Pin MSOP - MDP0043
EL5175IY-T7 8-Pin MSOP 7” MDP0043
EL5175IY-T13 8-Pin MSOP 13” MDP0043
EL5375IU 24-Pin QSOP - MDP0040
EL5375IU-T7 24-Pin QSOP 7” MDP0040
EL5375IU-T13 24-Pin QSOP 13” MDP0040
1